Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
ANALYSIS OF FEEDBACK FROM STUDENTS
ACADEMIC YEAR : 2013 - 2014

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the students.

Response (%)

P t
arameter Poor |Average| Good

A. COURSE CONTENT FEEDBACK

1. The teacher inspires me by her knowledge in the subject. 0% 11.70% | 88.30%

2. The teacher discusses topics in detail to enhance 0% 9.57% | 90.43%
your knowledge.

3. The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject. 0% 9.57% | 90.43%

4. The teacher communicates clearly & effectively. 0% 15.96% | 84.04%

5. The teacher covers the entire syllabus. 0% 6.38% | 93.62%

6. The teacher uses audio/visual Aids/promotes ICT 4.25% | 15.96% | 79.79%
based learning.

7. The teacher promotes interdisciplinary approach. 0% 6.38% | 93.62%

8. The teacher gives check list of prescribed and 213% | 7.45% | 90.42%

suggested books.

B. TEACHING- LEARNING PROCESS

1. The teacher is punctual to the class. 0% 5.31% | 94.69%
2. The teacher engages the class for the full duration. 0% 1.06% | 98.94%
3. The teacher comes fully prepared for the class. 0% 213% | 97.87%
4. The teacher provides guidance/counseling in academic 3.19% | 35.10% | 61.71%

and co-academic matters in/outside the class.

5. The teacher encourages participation and discussion 0% 24.47% | 75.53%
in class (Teacher-Student, Student-Student).

6. The teacher pays attention to academically 0% 11.70% | 88.30%
weaker students as well.




Response (%)

Parameter
Poor |Average| Good
7. The teacher relates the course material with real world 0% 8.51% | 91.49%
situations/market values and demands.
8. The teacher’s attitude towards the students is 0% 3.19% | 96.81%
friendly and helpful.
9. Whether teacher uses mobile in the class room. 18.08% | 7.45% | 74.47%
10. The teacher promotes communication skills. 0% 8.51% | 91.49%
11. The teacher discusses career options with you. 213% | 5.31% | 92.56%
12. The teacher discusses sports/current topics/ 8.51% | 10.63% | 80.86%
fashion/news highlights.
C. EVALUATION PROCESS
1. Periodical assessments through class tests as per schedule.| 0% 4.25% | 95.75%
2. Assessment through class attendance. 0% 13.83% | 86.17%
3. Assessment through assignments. 0% 8.51% | 91.49%
4. Assessment through participation in extra 213% | 8.51% | 89.36%
curricular activities.
5. The teacher covers the entire syllabus. 0% 5.31% | 94.69%
6. The teacher is fair and unbiased in the evaluation Process. 0% 5.31% | 94.69%
Response (%)
Parameter
Yes No
D. LIBRARY
1. How often do you visit the library? 96.81% 3.19%
2. Are there sufficient number of books in your 96.81% 3.19%
subject available in the library?
3. Are you satisfied with the available 72.34% 27.66%
reading space in the library?
4. s the library staff co-operative and helpful? 100% 0%




Response (%)
Parameter
Yes No
E. ADMINISTRATION IN COLLEGE
1. Is the college office helpful in administrative matters? 95.75% | 4.25%
2. Do you receive the Marks statements in time? 97.87% | 2.13%
Are there enough clean class rooms and Laboratories 87.24% | 12.76%
available in the college?
4. Are the toilets clean? 71.28% | 28.72%
5. Are you provided with enough drinking water? 76.60% | 23.40%
6. Are you happy with the food served in the canteen? 81.92% | 18.08%
7. Cultural Facility is available for the students? 93.62% | 6.38%
8. Sports Facility is available for the students? 93.62% | 6.38%
9. Dispensary / Health Services is available for the students? 87.24% | 12.76%
10. Do you make use of Suggestion Box services? 95.75% | 4.25%
11. Do you think that your grievances put in the suggestion 91.49% | 8.51%
box are redressed?
12. Are you aware of the functioning of a placement cell in our College? | 91.49% | 8.51%
13. Are the lab. equipments in proper working conditions? 100% 0%
14. Are you provided with adequate quantity of chemicals and 100% 0%
specimens for carrying out lab activities?
15. Are you aware of the “Earn While you Learn” scheme in our College? | 78.73% | 21.27%
16. Do you avail any scholarship from the college? 74.47% | 25.53%
17. Are you a beneficiary of ‘Free Education Scheme’ of the college? 71.28% | 28.72%
18. Whether Principal of the college is easily available to you for 95.75% | 4.25%
your problem solution?

FEEDBACK FROM STUDENTS

Maximum students were of the view that teachers possess deep knowledge of the subject

and communicate clearly and effectively. They were punctual and come fully prepared in the
class. Teacher's attitude was friendly and helpful and also pay extra attention to weak students.
Teachers assess students through class test, class attendance, assignments and were fair and
unbiased in evaluation process. Most of the students were satisfied with number of books in the
library. They also agreed that college office staff is helpful. They were of the view that cultural,
sports and dispensary facilities were available to students.

SCOPE OF IMPROVEMENT :

2)

More teachers should use audio-visual aids/ICT based tools.

Teachers should frequently discuss sports/current topics/ fashion /news highlight with
students.

Toilet facilities should be improved.

All students should be aware of the “Earn while you learn” scheme.

More reading space should be available in the library.



Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
Analysis of Feedback from Teachers

Academic Year: 2013-14

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the teachers:

Parameters Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory | Not
Good Satisfactory
1 | The college is able to attract meritorious 30.4% 52.2% 13.0% 4.34% 00%
students.

2| student centered learning resources are available 21.7% 43.4% 34.7% 00% 00%

3 | The library is managed and utilized effectively. 34.7% 34.7% 26.0% 00% 4.34%

4 Adequate learning resources are provided. 26.0% 30.4% 43.4% 00% 00%

5 Encouragement to Organize and participate in 17.3% 47.8% 17.3% 13.0% 4.34%
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/Symposia

6 Encouraged to undertake extension activities 8.69% 39.1% 30.4% 13.0% 8.69%
and to establish linkage with industry

7 The teachers are encouraged to conduct 13.0% 43.4% 30.4% 13.0% 00%
research activities

8 Adequate classrooms, furniture available and 34.7% 47.8% 17.3% 00% 00%
labs are well equipped.

9 Adequate Cultural and Sports Infrastructure 30.4% 52.2% 13.0% 00% 4.34%

10 | The administration is accessible and supportive. 21.7% 69.5% 8.69% 00% 00%

11 | The faculty is given freedom to express their 30.4% 60.8% 4.34% 00% 4.34%
ideas and opinions.

12 | The IQAC is working well for promoting and 43.4% 34.7% 21.7% 00% 00%

providing quality education.

Suggestions

©oo NGO~ WDNRE

New P.G. and U.G. courses should be introduced.

Sports facilities should be upgraded.

New text books, reference books and latest magazines should be purchased for library.

There should be upgradation in science lab equipments.
Teachers should be given environment to conduct research.

More furniture should be purchased.

More CCTV cameras should be purchased and installed in the college.
Library should be computerized and updated with latest technology.

Each department should have its own room so that lecturers can do their work properly.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
Analysis of feedback from Parents
Academic Year: 2013-14

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the parents.

Response (%0)

Parameters Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree
Agree

1. Getting admission in the college for my ward is a matter of 48.94% 45.74% | 3.19% 2.13%
pride for me.

2. The admission process in the college is transparent and fair. 48.94% | 42.55% | 7.45% 1.06%

3. My ward can freely interact with teachers. 30.85% 61.7% | 4.26% 3.19%

4. The discipline in the college is good. 56.38% | 39.36% | 2.13% 2.13%

5. The atmosphere in the college is conducive for teaching and 44.68% | 48.94% | 6.38% 0%
learning.

6. There is a positive change in the behaviour of my ward after 20.2% 68.1% | 11.7% 0%
joining the college.

7. | have great respect for the Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya Jind. | 41.49% | 50% 8.51% 0%

The college information is accessible to all. 24.45% | 68.1% | 7.45% 0%
Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya Jind is one of the best colleges in | 31.89% | 59.6% | 8.51% 0%
the region.

10. The college employees are cooperative. 29.78% 65.96% | 4.26% 0%

Feedback from Parents:

Most of the parents agree that Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind is one of the best colleges in the region and getting
admission in the college is a matter of pride for students and parents. They also praise the discipline, behaviour of
employees and transparency of admission process.

Suggestions For Further Improvement:

1) Parents suggested to start new P.G. courses so that their daughters can pursue higher studies in the same
institution.

2) Some parents suggested for more water coolers in the summer.

3) Toilets should be cleaned more frequently.



Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
Analysis of feedback from Alumni
Academic Year: 2013-14

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from Alumni’s.

Response (%0)

Parameters Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree
agree

1) | feel proud to be the student of the college. 33 % 66% 0% 0%

2) The learning I had in college is useful in my career. 33% 34% 33% 0%

3) The developments in the college in recent years are 34% 33% 33% 0%
appreciative.

4) The new courses introduced meet contemporary 33% 66% 34% 0%
requirements.

5) The alumni have a role to play in strengthening the college | 67% 33% 33% 0%
academically.

6) Suggestions given by the alumni are implemented in the 66% 0% 34% 0%
college.

Suqggestions for further improvement:

New courses should be started.

Number of toilets should be increased.
Library should be computerized.
Alumni meet should be held every year.

Mo




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2013-14
Feedback Suggestions

Student’s Suggestions:

Maximum students were of the view that teachers possess deep knowledge of the subject and communicate clearly and
effectively. They were punctual and come fully prepared in the class. Teacher’s attitude was friendly and helpful and also
pay extra attention to weak students. Teachers assess students through class test, class attendance, assignments and were
fair and unbiased in evaluation process. Most of the students were satisfied with number of books in the library. They
also agreed that college office staff is helpful. They were of the view that cultural, sports and dispensary facilities were
available to students.

Scope of improvement:

e More teachers should use audio-visual aids/ ICT based tools.

e Teachers should frequently discuss sports/current topics/ fashion /news highlight with students.
e Toilet facilities should be improved.

e  All students should be aware of the “Earn while you learn” scheme.

e More reading space should be available in the library.

Teacher’s Suggestions:

e New P.G. and U.G. courses should be introduced.

e Sports facilities should be upgraded.

o New text books, reference books and latest magazines should be purchased for library.
e There should be upgradation in science lab equipments.

e Teachers should be given environment to conduct research.

e More furniture should be purchased.

e More CCTV cameras should be purchased and installed in the college.

e Library should be computerized and updated with latest technology.

e Each department should have its own room so that lecturers can do their work properly.
Parent’s suggestions:

Most of the parents agree that Hindu kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind is one of the best colleges in the region and getting
admission in the college is a matter of pride for students and parents. They also praise the discipline, behaviour of
employees and transparency of admission process.
Suggestions for further improvement:

e Parents suggested to start new P.G. courses so that their daughters can pursue higher studies in the same

institution.
e Some parents suggested for more water coolers in the summer.
e Toilets should be cleaned more frequently.
Alumni’s Suggestions:

New courses should be started.

Number of toilets should be increased.
Library should be computerized.
Alumni meet should be held every year.
Labs should be computerized.



Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind

Academic Year: 2013-14
Action Taken Report

S.No. Plan of Action Achievements

1. Science Labs to be installed. An amount of Rs. 30,01,437/- was spent on the

installation of Physics Lab & Chemistry Labs.

2. Furniture to be purchased. Furniture & fixture worth Rs. 76,773/- was

purchased.

3. Purchase of new library books. | Library books worth Rs. 19,651/- were purchased.

4, Electrical goods to be Electrical goods worth Rs. 3,500/- were purchased.
purchased.

5. Maintenance of college. An amount of Rs. 2,63,522/- spent on the repair &

maintenance of college.

6. The faculty members should be | As a result 4 papers were presented in National
encouraged to participate more | Seminar and 1 paper was presented in International
in seminars, present papers and | Seminar and 10 papers were published at National
get paper published. and International Level.

7. The faculty members should be | As a result one book was published.
encouraged for publication
work.

8. Construction of building was Amount worth Rs. 38,17,905 /- was spent on

planned.

construction of building




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
ANALYSIS OF FEEDBACK FROM STUDENTS
ACADEMIC YEAR : 2014 - 2015

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the students.

Response (%)

P t
arameter Poor |Average| Good

A. COURSE CONTENT FEEDBACK

1. The teacher inspires me by her knowledge in the subject. 0% 6.38% | 93.62%

2. The teacher discusses topics in detail to enhance 0% 6.38% | 93.62%
your knowledge.

3. The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject. 3.19% | 7.44% | 89.37%

4. The teacher communicates clearly & effectively. 0% 8.51% | 91.49%

5. The teacher covers the entire syllabus. 1.06% | 4.25% | 94.69%

6. The teacher uses audio/visual Aids/promotes ICT 9.57% | 27.65% | 62.78%
based learning.

7. The teacher promotes interdisciplinary approach. 213% | 11.70% | 86.17%

8. The teacher gives check list of prescribed and 4.25% | 6.38% | 89.37%

suggested books.

B. TEACHING- LEARNING PROCESS

1. The teacher is punctual to the class. 0% 3.19% | 96.81%
2. The teacher engages the class for the full duration. 0% 8.51% | 91.49%
3. The teacher comes fully prepared for the class. 0% 6.38% | 93.62%
4. The teacher provides guidance/counseling in academic 213% | 57.45% | 40.42%

and co-academic matters in/outside the class.

5. The teacher encourages participation and discussion 1.06% | 24.47% | 74.47%
in class (Teacher-Student, Student-Student).

6. The teacher pays attention to academically 0% 9.57% | 90.43%
weaker students as well.




Response (%)

Parameter
Poor |Average| Good
7. The teacher relates the course material with real world 3.19% | 24.47% | 72.34%
situations/market values and demands.
8. The teacher’s attitude towards the students is 1.06% | 4.25% | 94.69%
friendly and helpful.
9. Whether teacher uses mobile in the class room. 30.85% | 4.25% | 64.90%
10. The teacher promotes communication skills. 0% 10.64% | 89.36%
11. The teacher discusses career options with you. 0% 10.64% | 89.36%
12. The teacher discusses sports/current topics/ 12.76% | 11.70% | 75.54%
fashion/news highlights.
C. EVALUATION PROCESS
1. Periodical assessments through class tests as per schedule.] 0% 13.83% | 86.17%
2. Assessment through class attendance. 0% 6.38% | 93.62%
3. Assessment through assignments. 0% 13.83% | 86.17%
4. Assessment through participation in extra 4.25% | 19.15% | 76.60%
curricular activities.
5. The teacher covers the entire syllabus. 1.06% | 2.13% | 96.81%
6. The teacher is fair and unbiased in the evaluation Process. 0% 4.25% | 95.75%
Response (%)
Parameter
Yes No
D. LIBRARY
1. How often do you visit the library? 95.75% 4.25%
2. Are there sufficient number of books in your 92.55% 7.45%
subject available in the library?
3. Are you satisfied with the available 76.60% 23.40%
reading space in the library?
4. s the library staff co-operative and helpful? 94.69% 5.31%




Response (%)

Parameter
Yes No
E. ADMINISTRATION IN COLLEGE
1. Is the college office helpful in administrative matters? 86.17% | 13.83%
2. Do you receive the Marks statements in time? 86.17% | 13.83%
Are there enough clean class rooms and Laboratories 92.55% | 7.45%
available in the college?
4. Are the toilets clean? 68.09% | 31.91%
5. Are you provided with enough drinking water? 81.92% | 18.08%
6. Are you happy with the food served in the canteen? 85.11% | 14.89%
7. Cultural Facility is available for the students? 91.49% | 8.51%
8. Sports Facility is available for the students? 96.81% | 3.19%
9. Dispensary / Health Services is available for the students? 91.49% | 8.51%
10. Do you make use of Suggestion Box services? 72.35% | 27.65%
11. Do you think that your grievances put in the suggestion 72.35% | 27.65%
box are redressed?
12. Are you aware of the functioning of a placement cell in our College? | 85.11% | 14.89%
13. Are the lab. equipments in proper working conditions? 95.75% | 4.25%
14. Are you provided with adequate quantity of chemicals and 93.62% | 6.38%
specimens for carrying out lab activities?
15. Are you aware of the “Earn While you Learn” scheme in our College? | 63.83% | 36.17%
16. Do you avail any scholarship from the college? 48.94% | 51.06%
17. Are you a beneficiary of ‘Free Education Scheme’ of the college? 59.57% | 40.43%
18. Whether Principal of the college is easily available to you for 92.55% | 7.45%
your problem solution?
FEEDBACKFROMSTUDENTS
SUGGESTIONS FORIMPROVEMENT:
1) More teachers should encourage participation and discussion by students in the class.
2) More teachers should use audio-visual aids/ICT based tools.
3) Teachers should frequently discuss sports/current topics/ fashion /news highlight with
students.
4) Assessment should be made through participation in extracurricular activities.
5) Enough clean classrooms and laboratories should be available.

Maximum students should participate in placement cell activities.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind

Analysis of Feedback from Teachers

Academic Year: 2014-15

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the teachers:

Parameters Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory | Not
Good Satisfactory
1 | The college is able to attract meritorious 32.2% 58.6% 6.45% 3.22% 00%
students.

2 | student centered learning resources are available 25.8% 54.8% 19.3% 00% 00%

3 | The library is managed and utilized effectively. 38.7% 35.4% 19.3% 6.45% 00%

4 Adequate learning resources are provided. 25.8% 41.9% 32.2% 00% 00%

5 Encouragement to Organize and participate in | 19.3% 41.9% 16.1% 12.9% 9.67%
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/Symposia

6 Encouraged to undertake extension activities 16.1% 38.7% 22.5% 9.67% 12.9%
and to establish linkage with industry

! The teachers are encouraged to conduct 16.1% 41.9% 25.8% 9.67% 6.45%
research activities

8 Adequate classrooms, furniture available and 35.4% 45.1% 19.3% 00% 00%
labs are well equipped.

9 Adequate Cultural and Sports Infrastructure 38.7% 38.7% 19.3% 3.22% 00%

10 | The administration is accessible and supportive. 35.4% 45.1% 12.9% 6.45% 00%

11 | The faculty is given freedom to express their 38.7% 35.4% 16.1% 6.45% 3.22%
ideas and opinions.

12 | The IQAC is working well for promoting and 48.3% 32.2% 19.3% 00% 00%

providing quality education.

Suggestions

© N O wWDdDRE

Geography should be introduced in B.A.

New courses like M.Com, PGDCA & B.Com. Honours should be introduced.
Construction of auditorium should be completed as soon as possible.

More wash rooms should be constructed.

Library should be equipped with research journals.

More computers should be purchased.
Gym should be updated.
College library should be fully computerized.

Research work should be promoted for the growth of teachers as well as students.
10 Block I and Block Il should be connected with covered passage to avoid inconvenience during rainy season.
11. Infrastructure should be updated according to the need.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind

Analysis of feedback from Parents

Academic Year: 2014-15

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the parents.

Response (%)

Parameters Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree
Agree

1. Getting admission in the college for my ward is a matter of 67.02% | 27.66% | 4.26% 1.06%
pride for me.

2. The admission process in the college is transparent and fair. 64.89% | 29.79% | 1.06% 4.26%

3. My ward can freely interact with teachers. 52.13% | 46.81% | 0% 1.06%

4. The discipline in the college is good. 72.35% | 23.4% | 3.19% 1.06%

5. The atmosphere in the college is conducive for teaching and 54.25% | 40.43% | 4.26% 1.06%
learning.

6. There is a positive change in the behaviour of my ward after | 36.17% | 48.94% | 9.57% 5.32%
joining the college.

7. | have great respect for the Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya 59.58% | 36.17% | 3.19% 1.06%
Jind.

8. The college information is accessible to all. 54.26% | 38.3% | 6.38% 1.06%

9. Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya Jind is one of the best colleges | 54.25% | 38.3% | 2.13% 5.32%
in the region.

10. The college employees are cooperative. 56.38% | 40.43% | 2.13% 1.06%

Suggestions for improvement:
e More students should be made aware of career options during graduation.

o Toilets should be cleaned and safe drinking water facility should be available.
¢ No extra fine should be imposed.

e Parking facilities should be proper and safe.

e Open almirah system should be adopted in the library.

e Students should be allowed to use mobile phones in the campus.

e Parents suggested to start new P.G. courses.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
Analysis of feedback from Alumni

Academic Year: 2014-15

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from Alumni’s.

Response (%)

Parameters Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree
agree

1. | feel proud to be the student of the college. 50% 75% 0% 0%
The learning | had in college is useful in my career. 62% 38% 0% 0%

3. The developments in the college in recent years are 67% 50% 0% 0%
appreciative.

4. The new courses introduced meet contemporary 20% 75% 0% 0%
requirements.

5. The alumni have a role to play in strengthening the college 38% 76% 0% 0%
academically.

6. Suggestions given by the alumni are implemented in the 25% 50% 0% 0%
college.

Suggestions for further improvement:

Improve neater and sanitation facilities.
New technical courses should be started.
Toilets should be cleaned.

Improve water facility.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2014-15
Feedback Suggestions

Student’s Suggestions:

More teachers should encourage participation and discussion by students in the class.

More teachers should use audio-visual aids/ ICT based tools.

Teachers should frequently discuss sports/current topics/ fashion /news highlight with students.
Assessment should be made through participation in extracurricular activities.

Enough clean classrooms and laboratories should be available.

Maximum students should participate in placement cell activities.

Teacher’s Suggestions:

Geography should be introduced in B.A.

New courses like M.Com, PGDCA & B.Com. Honours should be introduced.
Construction of auditorium should be completed as soon as possible.

More wash rooms should be constructed.

Library should be equipped with research journals.

More computers should be purchased.

Gym should be updated.

College library should be fully computerized.

Research work should be promoted for the growth of teachers as well as students.
Block I and Block Il should be connected with covered passage to avoid inconvenience during rainy season.
Infrastructure should be updated according to the need.

Parent’s suggestions:

More students should be made aware of career options during graduation.
Toilets should be cleaned and safe drinking water facility should be available.
No extra fine should be imposed.

Parking facilities should be proper and safe.

Open almirah system should be adopted in the library.

Students should be allowed to use mobile phones in the campus.

Parents suggested to start new P.G. courses so that their daughters can pursue higher studies in the same
institution.

Alumni’s Suggestions:

Improve neater and sanitation facilities.
New technical courses should be started.
Toilets should be cleaned.

Improve water facility.



Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya Jind
Academic Year: 2014-15

Action Taken Report

S. Plan of Action Achievements
No.

1. Appointment of Principal on Regular Principal was appointed on 1st August, 2014.
Regular Basis.

2. B.Sc. Computer Science was The course was granted permission and started
planned to be introduced. functioning from July 2014.

3. a) M.Com. M.Com., PGDCA and Geography in B.A. granted in the
b) PGDCA next session.

c) PG Diploma in Yoga
d) Geography in B.Sc./B.A.

4, Upgradation of sports facility An amount of Rs. 3,06,966/- was spent on purchasing
was planned. sports items.

5. New text books and reference 255 text books and 14 reference books were purchased.
books to be purchased for An amount of Rs. 63,213/- was spent for library
library. upgradation.

6. Upgradation of furniture was Furniture worth Rs. 47,348/- was purchased.
planned.

7. Upgradation of science lab An amount of Rs. 8,09,187/- was spent on purchasing
equipments. science lab equipments.

8. Construction of building was Amount worth Rs. 13,65,693/- was spent on

planned.

construction of building.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
ANALYSIS OF FEEDBACK FROM STUDENTS
ACADEMIC YEAR : 2015 - 2016

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the students.

Response (%)

P t
arameter Poor |Average| Good

A. COURSE CONTENT FEEDBACK

1. The teacher inspires me by her knowledge in the subject. 0% 1% 89%

2. The teacher discusses topics in detail to enhance 0% 9% 91%
your knowledge.

3. The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject. 1% 8% 91%

4. The teacher communicates clearly & effectively. 2% 17% 81%

5. The teacher covers the entire syllabus. 1% 8% 91%

6. The teacher uses audio/visual Aids/promotes ICT 1% 16% 73%
based learning.

7. The teacher promotes interdisciplinary approach. 4% 17% 79%

8. The teacher gives check list of prescribed and 3% 13% 84%

suggested books.

B. TEACHING- LEARNING PROCESS

1. The teacher is punctual to the class. 1% 7% 92%
2. The teacher engages the class for the full duration. 0% 7% 93%
3. The teacher comes fully prepared for the class. 1% 10% 89%
4. The teacher provides guidance/counseling in academic 2% 50% 48%

and co-academic matters in/outside the class.

5. The teacher encourages participation and discussion 0% 29% 1%
in class (Teacher-Student, Student-Student).

6. The teacher pays attention to academically 2% 17% 81%
weaker students as well.




Response (%)

Parameter
Poor |Average| Good
7. The teacher relates the course material with real world 0% 18% 82%
situations/market values and demands.
8. The teacher’s attitude towards the students is 1% 1% 88%
friendly and helpful.
9. Whether teacher uses mobile in the class room. 29% 10% 61%
10. The teacher promotes communication skills. 1% 14% 85%
11. The teacher discusses career options with you. 3% 18% 79%
12. The teacher discusses sports/current topics/ 5% 23% 72%
fashion/news highlights.
C. EVALUATION PROCESS
1. Periodical assessments through class tests as per schedule.| 1% 9% 90%
2. Assessment through class attendance. 0% 15% 85%
3. Assessment through assignments. 1% 6% 93%
4. Assessment through participation in extra 0% 16% 84%
curricular activities.
5. The teacher covers the entire syllabus. 0% 6% 94%
6. The teacher is fair and unbiased in the evaluation Process. 0% 15% 85%
Response (%)
Parameter
Yes No
D. LIBRARY
1. How often do you visit the library? 97% 3%
2. Are there sufficient number of books in your 92% 8%
subject available in the library?
3. Are you satisfied with the available 90% 10%
reading space in the library?
4. s the library staff co-operative and helpful? 90% 10%




Response (%)
Parameter
Yes No
E. ADMINISTRATION IN COLLEGE
1. Is the college office helpful in administrative matters? 92% 8%
Do you receive the Marks statements in time? 96% 4%
Are there enough clean class rooms and Laboratories 88% 12%
available in the college?
4. Are the toilets clean? 67% 33%
5. Are you provided with enough drinking water? 78% 22%
6. Are you happy with the food served in the canteen? 85% 15%
7. Cultural Facility is available for the students? 98% 2%
8. Sports Facility is available for the students? 96% 4%
9. Dispensary / Health Services is available for the students? 84% 16%
10. Do you make use of Suggestion Box services? 82% 18%
11. Do you think that your grievances put in the suggestion 74% 26%
box are redressed?
12. Are you aware of the functioning of a placement cell in our College? 74% 26%
13. Are the lab. equipments in proper working conditions? 94% 6%
14. Are you provided with adequate quantity of chemicals and 93% 7%
specimens for carrying out lab activities?
15. Are you aware of the “Earn While you Learn” scheme in our College? | 71% 29%
16. Do you avail any scholarship from the college? 52% 48%
17. Are you a beneficiary of ‘Free Education Scheme’ of the college? 58% 42%
18. Whether Principal of the college is easily available to you for 87% 13%
your problem solution?

FEEDBACK FROM STUDENTS

SUGGESTIONS FOR FURTHER IMPROVEMENT:

1) More books should be available in the library.

2) College office staff should be helpful.

3) Toilet facilities should be improved.

4) Grievances put in the suggestion box should be redressed.

5) Maximum students should participate in placement cell activities.

6) Teachers should promote inter-disciplinary approach.

7) Teachers should frequently discuss sports/current topics/ fashion /news highlight with
students.

8) Food served in the canteen should be healthy and delicious.



Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
Analysis of Feedback from Teachers

Academic Year: 2015-16

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the teachers:

Parameters Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory | Not
Good Satisfactory

1 | The college is able to attract meritorious students. 29.4% 55.8% | 11.7% 2.94% 00%

2 | Student centered learning resources are available 20.5% 55.8% | 23.5% 00% 00%

3 | The library is managed and utilized effectively. 44.1% 26.4% | 23.5% 5.88% 00%

4 Adequate learning resources are provided. 32.3% 29.4% | 35.2% 2.94% 00%

5 | Encouragement to Organize and participate in 17.6% 44.1% | 23.5% 5.88% 8.82%
Seminars/Conferences/\Workshops/Symposia

6 | Encouraged to undertake extension activities and to 11.7% 47.0% | 23.5% 11.7% 5.88%
establish linkage with industry

7| The teachers are encouraged to conduct research 14.7% 44.1% | 20.5% 14.7% 5.88%
activities

8 | Adequate classrooms, furniture available and labs 38.2% 35.2% | 23.5% 2.94% 00%
are well equipped.

9 Adequate Cultural and Sports Infrastructure 47.0% 32.3% | 17.6% 2.94% 00%

10| The administration is accessible and supportive. 32.3% 44.1% | 20.5% 2.94% 00%

11 | The faculty is given freedom to express their ideas 32.3% 44.1% | 11.7% 8.82% 00%
and opinions.

12 | The IQAC is working well for promoting and 50% 26.4% | 23.5% 00% 00%
providing gquality education.

Suggestions

e More C.C.T.V. cameras should be installed in the campus.

e  More furniture for staff room should be purchased.

e Solor plant should be installed.

e Cultural exchange programme like Zonal, Inter-Zonal programmes should be arranged in college.

e There should be cataloguing of library books.

e N.C.C. should be introduced for the betterment of the students.

e B.Com (Hons.) should be introduced to satisfy the growing demand for this course in commerce
students.

e There should be seminars, conference and workshops in the college.

e Staff room should be air-conditioned



Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind

Analysis of feedback from Parents

Academic Year: 2015-16

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the parents.

Response (%0)
Parameters Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree
Agree

1. Getting admission in the college for my ward is a matter of 52% 42% 6% 0%
pride for me.

2. The admission process in the college is transparent and fair. 56% 35% 9% 0%

3. My ward can freely interact with teachers. 52% 39% 9% 0%

4. The discipline in the college is good. 62% 31% 6% 1%

5. The atmosphere in the college is conducive for teachingand | 47% 48% 4% 1%
learning.

6. There is a positive change in the behaviour of my ward after | 44% 44% 10% 2%
joining the college.

7. | have great respect for the Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya 55% 38% 7% 0%
Jind.

8. The college information is accessible to all. 44% 40% 9% 7%

9. Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya Jind is one of the best colleges | 46% 43% 11% 0%
in the region.

10. The college employees are cooperative. 46% 44% 3% 7%

Suggestions for improvement:
e More highly qualified teachers should be appointed.

e College information should be easily accessible to all students.

e Toilets should be cleaned more frequently.

e Short term courses for different languages and skill development should be introduced.
e Parking facilities should be proper and safe.

e Bus facilities should be given to students.

e There should be early redressal of complaints.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalya, Jind
Analysis of feedback from Alumni
Academic Year: 2015-16

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from Alumni’s.

Response (%0)
Parameters Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree
agree
1. | feel proud to be the student of the college. 50% 50% 00% 00%
2. The learning | had in college is useful in my career. 50% 40% 10% 00%
3. The developments in the college in recent years are 50% 40% 10% 00%
appreciative.
4. The new courses introduced meet contemporary 40% 50% 10% 00%
requirements.
5. The alumni have a role to play in strengthening the college 10% 90% 00% 00%
academically.
6. Suggestions given by the alumni are implemented in the 10% 70% 20% 00%
college.

Suqggestions for further improvement:

Improve water facilities.

Number of computer labs should be increased.

More competition books should be available in the library.
New courses should be introduced.

Number of water coolers should be increased.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyala, Jind
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2015-16
Feedback Suggestions

Student’s Suggestions:

e More books should be available in the library.

o College office staff should be helpful.

o Toilet facilities should be improved.

e Grievances put in the suggestion box should be redressed.

o Maximum students should participate in placement cell activities.

e Teachers should promote inter-disciplinary approach.

e Teachers should frequently discuss sports/current topics/ fashion /news highlight with students.
e Food served in the canteen should be healthy and delicious.

Teacher’s Suggestions:

e More C.C.T.V. cameras should be installed in the campus.

o More furniture for staff room should be purchased.

e Solor plant should be installed.

e Cultural exchange programme like Zonal, Inter-Zonal programmes should be arranged in college.

e There should be cataloguing of library books.

e N.C.C. should be introduced for the betterment of the students.

¢ B.Com (Hons.) should be introduced to satisfy the growing demand for this course in commerce
students.

e There should be seminars, conference and workshops in the college.

e Staff room should be air-conditioned.

Parent’s suggestions:

e More highly qualified teachers should be appointed.

e College information should be easily accessible to all students.

e Toilets should be cleaned more frequently.

e Short term courses for different languages and skill development should be introduced.
e Parking facilities should be proper and safe.

e Bus facilities should be given to students.

e Early redressal of complaints.

Alumni’s Suggestions:

Improve water facilities.

Number of computer labs should be increased.

More competition books should be available in the library.
New courses should be introduced.

Number of water coolers should be increased.



Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya Jind

Academic Year: 2015-16
Action Taken Report

Plan of Action Achievements

Introduction of New Subjects. New courses were started :

M.Com — 40 seats

PGDCA — 40 seats

Geography — 60-80 seats as a subject in B.A.

Renovation and construction of | Rs. 8,51,661/- was spent on the construction of

college Auditorium and construction of wash rooms in the
college.

Repair and maintenance of Rs. 6,07,910/- were spent on repair and maintenance of

college the college.

(i) Wash Rooms were renovated and reconstructed
throughout the college.
(ii) Parks were maintained and new tree guards

purchased.
New books and journals for the | Books and journals worth Rs.2,53,775/- were
library. purchased.
Preparation of schedule of Calendar was prepared regarding activities of
activities 1. Subject Associations
2. Women Cell
3. Legal Cell
4. Red Ribbon Cell
5. Red Cross
6. N.S.S.
7. Career Corner and Guidance Cell
8. Cultural Activities
Expansion of Infrastructure 1. Sports equipments worth Rs. 6841/- were
purchased.
2. Home Science Lab equipments worth Rs. 23200/-
(UGC A/Cs) were bought.
3. Computers worth Rs. 4,02,300/- were purchased.
4. Geography Lab was established.
5. Furniture worth Rs. 2,13,430/- was purchased.
6. Equipments worth Rs. 1,03,533/- were purchased




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
ANALYSIS OF FEEDBACK FROM STUDENTS
ACADEMIC YEAR : 2016 - 2017

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the students.

Response (%)

P t
arameter Poor |Average| Good

A. COURSE CONTENT FEEDBACK

1. The teacher inspires me by her knowledge in the subject. 0% 13% 87%

2. The teacher discusses topics in detail to enhance 0% 9% 91%
your knowledge.

3. The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject. 0% 10% 90%

4. The teacher communicates clearly & effectively. 1% 16% 83%

5. The teacher covers the entire syllabus. 2% 7% 91%

6. The teacher uses audio/visual Aids/promotes ICT 6% 28% 66%
based learning.

7. The teacher promotes interdisciplinary approach. 2% 22% 76%

8. The teacher gives check list of prescribed and 6% 7% 87%

suggested books.

B. TEACHING- LEARNING PROCESS

1. The teacher is punctual to the class. 0% 5% 95%
2. The teacher engages the class for the full duration. 0% 8% 92%
3. The teacher comes fully prepared for the class. 1% 1% 88%
4. The teacher provides guidance/counseling in academic 6% 37% 57%

and co-academic matters in/outside the class.

5. The teacher encourages participation and discussion 4% 26% 70%
in class (Teacher-Student, Student-Student).

6. The teacher pays attention to academically 4% 20% 76%
weaker students as well.




Response (%)

Parameter
Poor |Average| Good
7. The teacher relates the course material with real world 5% 28% 67%
situations/market values and demands.
8. The teacher’s attitude towards the students is 1% 14% 85%
friendly and helpful.
9. Whether teacher uses mobile in the class room. 43% 12% 45%
10. The teacher promotes communication skills. 6% 14% 80%
11. The teacher discusses career options with you. 4% 22% 74%
12. The teacher discusses sports/current topics/ 9% 24% 67%
fashion/news highlights.
C. EVALUATION PROCESS
1. Periodical assessments through class tests as per schedule.| 3% 1% 86%
2. Assessment through class attendance. 0% 1% 89%
3. Assessment through assignments. 1% 1% 88%
4. Assessment through participation in extra 3% 19% 78%
curricular activities.
5. The teacher covers the entire syllabus. 0% 1% 89%
6. The teacher is fair and unbiased in the evaluation Process. 3% 7% 90%
Response (%)
Parameter
Yes No
D. LIBRARY
1. How often do you visit the library? 94% 6%
2. Are there sufficient number of books in your 89% 1%
subject available in the library?
3. Are you satisfied with the available 82% 18%
reading space in the library?
4. s the library staff co-operative and helpful? 97% 3%




Response (%)

your problem solution?

Parameter
Yes No
E. ADMINISTRATION IN COLLEGE
1. Is the college office helpful in administrative matters? 84% 16%
2. Do you receive the Marks statements in time? 94% 6%
Are there enough clean class rooms and Laboratories 83% 17%
available in the college?
4. Are the toilets clean? 55% 45%
5. Are you provided with enough drinking water? 66% 34%
6. Are you happy with the food served in the canteen? 72% 28%
7. Cultural Facility is available for the students? 95% 5%
8. Sports Facility is available for the students? 95% 5%
9. Dispensary / Health Services is available for the students? 84% 16%
10. Do you make use of Suggestion Box services? 79% 21%
11. Do you think that your grievances put in the suggestion 70% 30%
box are redressed?
12. Are you aware of the functioning of a placement cell in our College? 79% 21%
13. Are the lab. equipments in proper working conditions? 92% 8%
14. Are you provided with adequate quantity of chemicals and 90% 10%
specimens for carrying out lab activities?
15. Are you aware of the “Earn While you Learn” scheme in our College? | 54% 46%
16. Do you avail any scholarship from the college? 34% 66%
17. Are you a beneficiary of ‘Free Education Scheme’ of the college? 40% 60%
18. Whether Principal of the college is easily available to you for 81% 19%

FEEDBACK FROM STUDENTS

SUGGESTIONS FORIMPROVEMENT:

Bal Bhawan road should be repaired.

College information should be easily accessible to all students.
College employees should be co-operative.

Least penalty should be imposed.

Child care facilities for students should be started.

Fees should be minimum.

There should be proper light facility in the library.

M.A. Political Science should be started.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind

Analysis of Feedback from Teachers

Academic Year: 2016-17

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the teachers:

Parameters Excellent | Very Good Satisfactory | Not
Good Satisfactory

1 | The college is able to attract meritorious students. 34.2% 55.2% 7.89% 2.63% 00%

2 | student centered learning resources are available 26.3% 44.7% 23.6% 2.63% 2.63%

3 | The library is managed and utilized effectively. 36.8% 42.1% 15.7% 2.63% 2.63%

4 Adequate learning resources are provided. 26.3% 36.8% 34.2% 2.63% 00%

5 | Encouragement to Organize and participate in 21.0% 36.8% 23.6% 13.1% 5.26%
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/Symposia

6 | Encouraged to undertake extension activitiesand to | 10.5% 44.7% 26.3% 13.1% 5.26%
establish linkage with industry

7| The teachers are encouraged to conduct research 13.1% 36.8% 31.5% 13.1% 5.26%
activities

8 | Adequate classrooms, furniture available and labs 34.2% 50% 15.7% 00% 00%
are well equipped.

9 Adequate Cultural and Sports Infrastructure 50% 34.2% 13.1% 2.63% 00%

10| The administration is accessible and supportive. 34.2% 50% 13.1% 2.63% 00%

11 | The faculty is given freedom to express their ideas 31.5% 39.4% 23.6% 2.63% 2.63%
and opinions.

12 | The IQAC is working well for promoting and 52.6% 31.5% 15.7% 00% 00%
providing quality education.

Suggestions

Library should be computerized.

There should be covered path way connecting the two wings of block I and block 11

More almirah having lockers for teachers should be purchased.

More C.C.T.V. cameras should be installed.

More computers and printers should be purchased.

There should be catalogue in library.

Solar Plant should be installed.

Staff room should be upgraded and improved.

Some research training programmes should be conducted for growth of teachers in their own fields.
Auditorium should be air-conditioned and well maintained.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
Analysis of feedback from Parents

Academic Year: 2016-17

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the parents.

Response (%)
Parameters Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree
Agree

1. | Getting admission in the college for my ward is a matter 51% 42% 7% 0%
of pride for me.

2. | The admission process in the college is transparent and 56% 40% 2% 2%
fair.

3. | My ward can freely interact with teachers. 59% 34% 6% 1%

4. | The discipline in the college is good. 61% 34% 5% 0%

5. | The atmosphere in the college is conducive for teaching 60% 36% 3% 1%
and learning.

6. | There is a positive change in the behaviour of my ward 49% 40% 10% 1%
after joining the college.

7. | I have great respect for the Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya 60% 34% 5% 1%
Jind.

8. | The college information is accessible to all. 46% 42% 8% 4%

9. | Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya Jind is one of the best 58% 34% 7% 1%
colleges in the region.

10 The college employees are cooperative. 56% 36% 5% 3%

Suggestions for improvement:

e Bal Bhawan road should be repaired.

e College information should be easily accessible to all students.
e College employees should be co-operative.

e Least panelty should be imposed.

e Child care facilities for students should be started.

e Fees should be minimum.

e There should be proper light facility in the library.

e ML.A. Political Science should be started.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya,

Jind

Analysis of feedback from Alumni

Academic Year: 2016-17

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from Alumni’s.

Response (%0)
Parameters Strongly | Agree Neutral | Disagree
agree

1. | feel proud to be the student of the college. 92% 08% 00% 00%

2. The learning | had in college is useful in my career. 57% 43% 00% 00%

3. The developments in the college in recent years are 08% 92% 00% 00%
appreciative.

4. The new courses introduced meet contemporary 71% 43% 00% 00%
requirements.

5. The alumni have a role to play in strengthening the college 21% 78% 00% 00%
academically.

6. Suggestions given by the alumni are implemented in the 14% 42% 42% 00%
college.

Suggestions for further improvement:

e Alumni meet should be held within short span of time.

e Water and sanitation facilities should be improved in the college.

e \Water tank should be cleaned time to time.
e Library should be air — conditioned.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2016-17
Feedback Suggestions

Student’s Suggestions:
e Cleanliness of rooms, toilets and enough drinking water.

e There should be more books in the library.

e Teachers should frequently discuss sports/current topics/ fashion /news highlight with students.
e Grievances put in the suggestion box should be redressed.

o All students should be aware of the “Earn while you learn” scheme.

e Food served in the canteen should be healthy and delicious.

e More students should be motivated to avail sports facilities.

Teacher’s Suggestions:
e Library should be computerized.

e There should be covered path way connecting the two wings of block I and block Il

e More almirah having lockers for teachers should be purchased.

e More C.C.T.V. cameras should be installed.

e More computers and printers should be purchased.

e There should be catalogue in library.

e Solar Plant should be installed.

o Staff room should be upgraded and improved.

e Some research training programmes should be conducted for growth of teachers in their own fields.
e Auditorium should be air-conditioned and well maintained.

Parent’s suggestions:
e Bal Bhawan road should be repaired.

o College information should be easily accessible to all students.
o College employees should be co-operative.

e Least panelty should be imposed.

o Child care facilities for students should be started.

e Fees should be minimum.

e There should be proper light facility in the library.

e M.A. Political Science should be started.

Alumni’s Suggestions:

e  Alumni meet should be held within short span of time.

e Water and sanitation facilities should be improved in the college.
e Water tank should be cleaned time to time.

e Library should be air — conditioned.



Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya , Jind
Academic Year: 2016-17
Action Taken Report

S. Plan of Action Achievements
No.
1. | The plan to introduce new courses. | Geography in B.Sc.
M.A. History with 40 seats
B.Com. Honours. with 40 seats
Extension of 20 seats in M.Com. (40 to 60 seats)
2. | Renovation and Expansion of i) Renovation of Principal Room & Staff Wash Room
Infrastructure worth Rs. 1,45,944/-
if) Construction of Auditorium worth Rs. 17,74,641/-
iii) Furniture worth Rs. 1,05,279/- was purchased.
iv) CCTV Cameras worth Rs. 23,220/- were installed.
3. | Bio-metric machine to be Bio-metric machine worth Rs. 8,500/- was purchased.
purchased.
4. | Library books to be purchased. Library Books worth Rs. 2,27,833/- were purchased.
5. | Physics Lab equipments to be Equipments worth Rs. 52,940/- were purchased.
purchased.
6. | Maintenance of College Amount of Rs. 3,75,662/- was spent on the repair &
maintenance of college.
7. | Academic Calendar Academic calendar for the session 2016-17 was
prepared.
8. | Organization of awareness rallies | Awareness rallies regarding social evils such as AIDS,

Voting rights were organised.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
ANALYSIS OF FEEDBACK FROM STUDENTS
ACADEMIC YEAR : 2017 - 2018

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the students.

Response (%)

P t
arameter Poor |Average| Good

A. COURSE CONTENT FEEDBACK

1. The teacher inspires me by her knowledge in the subject. 0% 4.71% | 95.28%

2. The teacher discusses topics in detail to enhance 2.83% | 2.83% | 94.34%
your knowledge.

3. The teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject. 0% 5.66% | 94.34%

4. The teacher communicates clearly & effectively. 0% 11.32% | 88.68%

5. The teacher covers the entire syllabus. 2.83% | 4.72% | 92.45%

6. The teacher uses audio/visual Aids/promotes ICT 5.66% | 32.08% | 62.26%
based learning.

7. The teacher promotes interdisciplinary approach. 0% 21.70% | 78.30%

8. The teacher gives check list of prescribed and 0% 19.81% | 80.19%

suggested books.

B. TEACHING- LEARNING PROCESS

1. The teacher is punctual to the class. 0% 5.61% | 94.39%
2. The teacher engages the class for the full duration. 0.93% | 5.61% | 93.46%
3. The teacher comes fully prepared for the class. 0% 5.61% | 94.39%
4. The teacher provides guidance/counseling in academic 0% 52.33% | 47.67%

and co-academic matters in/outside the class.

5. The teacher encourages participation and discussion 0% 28.97% | 71.03%
in class (Teacher-Student, Student-Student).

6. The teacher pays attention to academically 2.80% | 17.76% | 79.44%
weaker students as well.




Response (%)

Parameter
Poor |Average| Good
7. The teacher relates the course material with real world 1.87% | 30.84% | 67.29%
situations/market values and demands.
8. The teacher’s attitude towards the students is 0.93% | 13.08% | 85.99%
friendly and helpful.
9. Whether teacher uses mobile in the class room. 0% 11.21% | 88.79%
10. The teacher promotes communication skills. 2.80% | 26.17% | 71.03%
11. The teacher discusses career options with you. 7.48% | 22.43% | 70.09%
12. The teacher discusses sports/current topics/ 14.02% | 26.17% | 59.81%
fashion/news highlights.
C. EVALUATION PROCESS
1. Periodical assessments through class tests as per schedule.| 0.93% | 10.28% | 88.79%
2. Assessment through class attendance. 0% 9.34% | 90.66%
3. Assessment through assignments. 0% 12.15% | 87.85%
4. Assessment through participation in extra 1.87% | 24.30% | 73.83%
curricular activities.
5. The teacher covers the entire syllabus. 1.87% | 6.54% | 91.59%
6. The teacher is fair and unbiased in the evaluation Process. 1.87% | 7.48% | 90.65%
Response (%)
Parameter
Yes No
D. LIBRARY
1. How often do you visit the library? 99.07% 0.93%
2. Are there sufficient number of books in your 98.13% 1.87%
subject available in the library?
3. Are you satisfied with the available 95.33% 4.67%
reading space in the library?
4. s the library staff co-operative and helpful? 96.26% 3.74%




Response (%)

Parameter
Yes No
E. ADMINISTRATION IN COLLEGE
1. Is the college office helpful in administrative matters? 93.46% | 6.54%
2. Do you receive the Marks statements in time? 91.59% | 8.41%
Are there enough clean class rooms and Laboratories 86.92% | 13.08%
available in the college?
4. Are the toilets clean? 50.47% | 49.53%
5. Are you provided with enough drinking water? 63.55% | 36.45%
6. Are you happy with the food served in the canteen? 64.49% | 35.51%
7. Cultural Facility is available for the students? 97.20% | 2.80%
8. Sports Facility is available for the students? 93.46% | 6.54%
9. Dispensary / Health Services is available for the students? 96.26% | 3.74%
10. Do you make use of Suggestion Box services? 69.16% | 30.84%
11. Do you think that your grievances put in the suggestion 75.70% | 24.30%
box are redressed?
12. Are you aware of the functioning of a placement cell in our College? | 82.24% | 17.76%
13. Are the lab. equipments in proper working conditions? 89.72% | 10.28%
14. Are you provided with adequate quantity of chemicals and 92.52% | 7.48%
specimens for carrying out lab activities?
15. Are you aware of the “Earn While you Learn” scheme in our College? | 57.01% | 42.99%
16. Do you avail any scholarship from the college? 28.04% | 71.96%
17. Are you a beneficiary of ‘Free Education Scheme’ of the college? 31.78% | 68.22%
18. Whether Principal of the college is easily available to you for 90.66% | 9.34%
your problem solution?
FEEDBACKFROMSTUDENTS
SUGGESTIONS FORIMPROVEMENT:
1) Maximum students should participate in placement cell activities.
2) Teachers should frequently discuss sports/current topics/ fashion /news highlight with
students.
3) Toilet facilities should be improved.
4) Drinking water facilities should be improved.
5) Tasty healthy food should be served in the canteen.

All students should be aware of the “Earn while you learn” scheme.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind

Analysis of Feedback from Teachers

Academic Year: 2017-18

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the teachers:

Parameters Excellent | Very Good | Satisfactory | Not
Good Satisfactory

1 | The college is able to attract meritorious 29.5% 52.2% | 18.1% | 00% 00%
students.

2 | student centered learning resources are 20.4% 54.5% | 20.4% | 4.54% 00%
available

3 | The library is managed and utilized 38.6% 38.6% | 18.1% | 2.27% 2.21%
effectively.

4 Adequate learning resources are provided. 27.2% 431% | 27.2% | 00% 2.27%

5 | Encouragement to Organize and participate 18.1% 43.1% | 20.4% | 13.6% 4.54%
in Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/
Symposia.

6 | Encouraged to undertake extension activities | 13.6% 40.9% | 20.4% | 15.9% 9.09%
and to establish linkage with industry.

7| The teachers are encouraged to conduct 13.6% 40.9% | 20.4% | 20.4% 4.54%
research activities.

8 | Adequate classrooms, furniture available and | 43.1% 36.3% | 18.1% | 2.27% 00%
labs are well equipped.

9 Adequate Cultural and Sports Infrastructure. 52.2% 25% 18.1% | 4.54% 00%

10 | The administration is accessible and 34.0% 47.7% | 18.1% | 00% 00%
supportive.

11 | The faculty is given freedom to express their 29.5% 38.6% | 22.7% | 6.81% 2.27%
ideas and opinions.

12 | The IQAC is working well for promoting and | 59.0% 204% | 18.1% | 2.27% 00%

providing quality education.

Suggestions

M. Child care centre should be started.
Canteen should be renovated
NCC should be introduced.

More emphasis should be laid on seminars, conferences, workshops for students.
E- Library should be initiate by which students learn and do research even distant.

The college should encourage the faculty to attend the trainings, winter school and allow the faculty
to interact with different college & university in faculty exchange programmes.

Almirah system in the library should be opened.
M.Sc. (Mathematics) should be introduced.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind

Analysis of feedback from Parents

Academic Year: 2017-18

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from the parents.

Response (%)

Parameters Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree
Agree

1. Getting admission in the college for my ward is a matter of 57.54% | 37.74% | 4.72% 00%
pride for me.

2. The admission process in the college is transparent and fair. 51.89% | 42.45% | 5.66% 00%

3. My ward can freely interact with teachers. 56.6% 41.51% | 1.89% 00%

4. The discipline in the college is good. 55.66% | 41.51% | 1.89% 0.94%

5. The atmosphere in the college is conducive for teaching and 59.43% | 38.68% | 1.89% 00%
learning.

6. There is a positive change in the behaviour of my ward after | 50.94% | 38.68% | 10.38% | 00%
joining the college.

7. | have great respect for the Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya 68.87% | 30.19% | 0.94% 00%
Jind.

8. The college information is accessible to all. 48.11% | 39.62% | 10.38% | 1.89%

9. Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya Jind is one of the best colleges | 52.83% | 44.34% | 2.83% 00%
in the region.

10. The college employees are cooperative. 56.6% 36.80% | 5.66% 0.94%

Suggestions for improvement:
e Problem of sewerage overflow on main road should be solved.

e Students should use proper language during conversation and their behaviour should be good.
e Counselling and guidance should be available for higher studies and career options.

o Bus facilities should be given to the students.

e Cool R.O. water should be provided.

o Different courses of other languages should be started.

e Toimprove physical fitness of students, yoga and self defence classes should be started.

e The college gate should be open at 12.00 o’clock.

o Kabaddi sport should be started in the college.

e M.A. Political Science course should be introduced.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
Analysis of feedback from Alumni
Academic Year: 2017-18

Following is the percentage wise analysis of the parameters in the questions asked from alumni’s.

Response (%0)
Parameters Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree
agree

1. | I feel proud to be the student of the college. 50% 40% 09% 00%
2. | The learning I had in college is useful in my career. 46% 52% 12% 00%

The developments in the college in recent years are 32% 56% 12% 00%
3. | appreciative.

The new courses introduced meet contemporary 43% 43% 18% 03%
4. | requirements.

The alumni have a role to play in strengthening the 46% 28% 18% 06%
5. | college academically.

Suggestions given by the alumni are implemented inthe | 12% 32% 25% 32%
6. | college.

Suggestions for further improvement:

College administration must ensure the safety of vehicles.

College administration must introduce NET coaching cell for History.

No proper management of water.

In college, there should be regular staff. The frequent change in faculty members cause non
adjustment amongst students.




Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Jind
ACADEMIC YEAR: 2017-18
Feedback Suggestions

Student’s Suggestions:

e Maximum students should participate in placement cell activities.

e Teachers should frequently discuss sports/current topics/ fashion /news highlight with students.
o Toilet facilities should be improved.

e Drinking water facilities should be improved.

e Tasty healthy food should be served in the canteen.

o All students should be aware of the “Earn while you learn” scheme.

Teacher’s Suggestions:
e M. Child care centre should be started.

e Canteen should be renovated

e NCC should be introduced.

e More emphasis should be laid on seminars, conferences, workshops for students.

e E- Library should be initiate by which students learn and do research even distant.

e The college should encourage the faculty to attend the trainings, winter school and allow the faculty
to interact with different college & university in faculty exchange programmes.

e Almirah system in the library should be opened.

e M.Sc. (Mathematics) should be introduced.

Parent’s suggestions:

e Problem of sewerage overflow on main road should be solved.

e Students should use proper language during conversation and their behaviour should be good.
e Counselling and guidance should be available for higher studies and career options.

o Bus facilities should be given to the students.

e Cool R.O. water should be provided.

o Different courses of other languages should be started.

e To improve physical fitness of students, yoga and self defence classes should be started.

e The college gate should be open at 12.00 o’clock.

e Kabaddi sport should be started in the college.

e M.A. Political Science course should be introduced.

Alumni’s Suggestions:

College administration must ensure the safety of vehicles.

College administration must introduce NET coaching cell for History.

No proper management of water.

In college, there should be regular staff. The frequent change in faculty members cause non
adjustment amongst students.



Hindu Kanya Mahavidyalaya Jind
Academic Year: 2017-18
Action Taken Report

S. Plan of Action Achievements
No.
1. Renovation and expansion of New Library building constructed Rs. 3407701/- were spent.
Infrastructure Male Clerk room was constructed
Connecting shed between two wings was constructed
Furniture worth Rs 183455.00 was purchased
Lockers for staff were purchased
CCTV cameras (Rs.20640/-) were purchased and installed
Renovation of cycle sheds
Biometric machine worth Rs 45469.00 was purchased
Computers and printers worth Rs 422500.00 were purchased
Library books worth Rs 186511.00 were purchased
2. Maintenance of College Parks and Cycle Sheds maintained
Godrej Almirahs spray painted.
Rs 537613.00 were spent on repair and maintenance of
college.
3. Sound Proofing of Auditorium | Sound proofing of Auditorium was done
4. Academic Calendar Academic Calendar and Cultural Calendar for the session
2017-18 was prepared
5. Evaluation of Academic Academic performances were critically evaluated through
Performance meeting with stake holders (Managing Committee and
students).
6. Mentorship groups Students were divided into groups and teachers were
assigned their mentor groups
7. The plans to introduce new Proposal to introduce M.Sc. Mathematics and Physical
courses was discussed Education subject in B.A. regular course was discussed.
8. Installation of solar plant Solar energy plant was introduced worth Rs 804000.00
9. New Recruitment 10 permanent posts of Assistant Profs. And one Clerk were

filled




